

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S)...../2019

DIARY NO(S). 41039/2018

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 26-07-2018 IN LPA NOS.4,972,973 OF 2016 AND LPA NOS.483, 485 OF 2017 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH]

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR ETC. ETC.
[OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT]

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 09-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Miss Meha Ashok Aggarwal, AOR
Mr. Raja Rajeshwaran S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks further time of three weeks to file sufficient number of copies for issuance of notice to the respondents.

Time, as prayed, is granted.

Office to process the matter thereafter in accordance with Rules.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[HARI SWAROOP PARASHER]

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR