

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41039/2018

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Miss Meha Ashok Aggarwal, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.5 in LPA 483/2016 has been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient Address" and in respect of respondent Nos.11, 24, 76, 98, 99, 105 and 111 in LPA No. 973/2016 and Respondent Nos. 51, 103,125,126,132 and 138 in LPA No. 972/2016 has been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient Address" "Addressee moved" and "Undelivered" respectively. Hence, learned counsel for petitioners

shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

Four weeks' time is given to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

List again on 4.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG