

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41039/2018

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Miss Meha Ashok Aggarwal, AOR
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.
Ld. Counsel for respondent is present.

LPA No. 4/2016

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the Sole Respondent within two weeks.

LPA No. 483/2017

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 05.08.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent No. 5.

LPA No. 485/2017

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 6 and 7, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 5 within two weeks.

LPA No. 973/2016

Respondent Nos. 1 to 10, 12 to 15 have already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 25, 57, 58, 65 and 110 within two weeks.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 05.08.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 11, 24, 76, 98, 99, 105 and 111.

Service is complete in respect of other Respondents. Appearing Respondents are granted four weeks' time, to file the counter affidavit.

LPA No. 972/2016

Respondent Nos. 1 to 42 have already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 52, 84, 85, 92, 137 within two weeks.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 05.08.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 51, 103, 125, 126, 132 and 138.

Service is complete in respect of other Respondents. Appearing Respondents are granted four weeks' time, to file the counter affidavit.

List on 11.02.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm