

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41039/2018

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
Mr. Jasbir Sing Malik, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Tirthpuria, Adv.
Miss Meha Ashok Aggarwal, AOR
Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Khana, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Biswajit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is granted to all the appearing Respondents, who have not filed Counter Affidavit so far to file the same.

Two weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 04.12.2019 of this Court in respect of all the unserved Respondents.

List again on 14.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar